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PARLIAMENT OF TASMANIA. 

LAND TAX DE.PARTMENT: 

REPORT FOR 1889. 

Presented to both Houses of Parliament by His Excellency's Command.--



Srn, 
Office of Ta.1:es, Hobart, 24th June, 1890. 

I HAVE the honor to submit the following Returns (Nos. 1 to 7) explanatory of the work of 
the Department for the year 1889 :-

1. Return showing the number of items subjeet to Real Estate Duty, an<l amount of rateable 
value of properties in each District for the yea1·s ] 884, 1885, 1886, 1887, and 1888, and 
the number of. items and capital value of properties in each District for the year 1889. 

2. Return showing the total number of items subject to Real Estate Duty, and amount of 
Real Estate Duty, for each District for the year 1887, the amount of Duty collected, 
and remaining due, on the :31 st December, I 889. 

3. Return showing the total number of itemE subject to Real Estate Duty, and amount of 
Real Estate Duty, for each District for the year 1888, the amount of Duty collected, 
and remaining due,, on the 31st December, 1889. 

4. Return showing the total number ofiten·1s rnbject to Land Tax, and amount of Land Tax, 
for each District for the year 1889, the amount of Tax collected, and remaining due 
on the 31st December, l 889. 

5. Return showing the total number of items and amount of Rural Police Rate for each 
District for the year· I 887, the amount of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on 
the 31st December, 1889. · 

6. Return showing the total number of items and amount of Rural Police Rate for each 
District for the year 1888, the amount of Po1ice Rate collected, and remaining due, on 
the 31st December, 1889. · 

7. Return showing the· total number of items and amount of Rural Police Rate for each 
District for the year 1889, the amount c-f Police Rate collected, and• remaining clue, on 
the 31st December, 1889. 

An examination of Retul'll No. l shows that .:he capital values of properties in the different 
Districts for the year 1889 varies from 17 l! (George 'rown) to 34i (Franklin) years' purch.tse of the 
rateable (annual) value for 1888, which. seems to snow the different bases on which the rateable 
values were calculated in the different Districts. 

In this comparison I have left out the Cities of HoblJ.J't and Launceston, the suburban Districts, 
and the Districts of Port Sorell and Hingarooma, i1~ which the capital values wo~1ld be principally 
increased by new buiidings, improvements, or _new settlements. 

The accounts for the vear 1887 have been closed, as the whole of the recoverable items shown 
to be due in the Report f~r 1888 have been paid sin,::e that date. 

The recoverable items of Real Estate Duty and Rura~ Police Rate for the year 1888 shown to 
be due on the 31 st December have nearly all been since collected, and the accounts will be shortly 
closed. · 

The recoverable items of th·e outstandinz amourcts of Rural Police Rate and Land Tax for the 
year 1889 shown to be due by Returns Nos. 4 and 7, have been nearly all collected. The amounts 
now clue are inconsiderable, and legal proceeding·s have been taken for their recovery. 

The collection of the Land Tax has been considernbly facilitated by Clause 5 of "The Land 
Tax Act, 1888," making it payable by the owner, and by Clause 46, providing for due notice being 
given of any change in the ownership of properties. 

Clause 8 of" The Land Tax Amendment Act, 1389," enabling the owl1ers of property to apply 
to the Commissioner to reassess the capital value of s:.ich property, has not been largely availed of; 
but the necessity of preparing a supplement to the Assessment Book of each District, showing the 
changes in the ownership and assessments of properties, haE imposed a large amount of extra work 
on the Department. As the, notjces can be given up to the 30th June, corn,idera ble delay will be 
caused by the preparation of the supplements and the neces;;ity of holding Appeal Courts in each 
District. 

The 1-Ionorable the Treasurer. 

I h[!ve the honor to be, 
Sir, ' 

Your obedient Servant, 

FRANCIS BUTLER, Commissioner. 



No. 1. 
RETURN sltorving tlte Total Nwnber of Items su~ject to Real Estate Duty and Lanrl Tax, and Amount ef Rateable Value qf tlte Properties in eaclt Dist1·ict, for tlte Years 

1884, 1885, 1886, 1887, 1888, and 1889. · 

. 188'.i. 1885. -!686, 1887 . 1888. 1889. 

DISTRICT, 

ft~;,°!, I Rateable 
No.of Rateable Value. No.of Rateable Value. No.of Rateable Value. No.of 

Rateable Value. Value. No.of Capital Value. 
Items. Ite111,s. Ite111~. Ite111s. Ite111s. 

I 
-

£ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 
Bothwell ............................ 258 20,534 10 0 2U0 20,255 15 0 270 20,365 7 0 277 20,348 12 0 275 20,375 12 0 271 502,205 0 0 
Brighton .................... -........ 395 14,086 0 0 306 14,208 0 0 420 13,115 0 0 412 13,010 0 0 443 13,191 0 0 390 337,731 0 0 
Camj)bell Town ...................... 428 ~5,721 10 0 428 25,7:!2 15 0 443 25,570 10 0 440 25,666_ (1 0 446 25,618 10 0 430 661,670 0 0 
Carnarvon ........... : . .............. 20 ]63 0 0 79 1112 0 0 113 1317 0 0 128 1400 0 0 173 · 1801 0 0 264 53,388 0 0 
Clarence ............................ 268 8536 10 0 263 8620 0 0 207 0419 0 0 308 0486 0 0 320 05-'il 0 0 326 217,332 0 0 
Doloraine ......... , . -........ , , , , .... 069 30,386 0 0 1027 30,600 0 0 1044 30,580 0 0 1085 30,659 0 o· 1086 30,757 0 0 1171 878,092 0 0 
Emu Bay ....... : ................... 000 15;98[) 0 u 087 16,032 0 0 °IOb:J 16,1:?87 0 0 1:i22 17,588 0 0 1mn 18,888 0 0 1670 500,345 0 u 
Evandalc ............................ 390 -30,462 0 0 386 29,972 0 0 _420 25,585 0 0 417 25,301 0 0 414 25,300 0 0 434 637,075 0 0 
Fingal .............................. 59!) 25,004 0 0 50G 24,810 0 0 G22 24,800 0 0 Gll 25,625 0 0 663 25,547 0 0- 652 576,~07 0 0 
Franklin ............................ 1272 11,817 0 0 1429 12,'104 10 0 Hil2 13,103 1G 0 1773. 14,003 6 0 1838 14,497 16 0 1844 504,228 0 0 
George Town ................. _. ...... 447 8430 10 0 481 8554 10 0 493 8617 o· 0 491 8645 0 0 583 8065 0 0 606 156,021 0 0 
Glamorgan ............. · ............. 241 681:3 0 0 261 ti!J74 0 0 270 6565 0 0 277 G326 0 0 272 6330 0 0 280 168,770 0 0 
Glenorchy ············· ············ .. 381 10,747 0 0 402 11,073 0 0 427 ll,220 0 0 438 ll,666 0 0 456 11,953 0 0 447 300,137 0 0 
Green Ponds ......................... 243 11,529 0 0 241 11,481 0 0 242 11,450 0 0 256 11,462 0 0 264 11,475 0 0 252 263,3!)9 0 0 
Hamilton ............... · •........... 369 26,131 0 0 304 26,241 0 0 412 21,537 0 0 433 '21,674 0 0 449 21,852 0 0 468 518,607 0 0 
Hobart ...... , ....................... 4751 153,024 0 0 4884 160,968 0 0 4936 164,547 0 0 5046 170,140 0 0 5121 172,830 0 0 4818 3,131,017 0 0 
Kingborough ......................... 682 6774 0 0 603 6830 10 0 745 7147 10 0 7!i6 7378 0 0 78:! 7439 10 0 784 194,236 0 0 
Launceston ....... · .................... 3211 108,667 0 0 3347 107,562 0 0 3429 111,744 0 0 352:! 11-5,439 0 0 3509 120,510 0 0 3856 2,712,558 0 0 
Longford .......... ; ......•.......... 799 36,803 0 0 812 36,854 0 0 821 30,902 0 0- 914 39,565 0 0 901 39,428 0 0 929 1,097,149 0 o· 
Latrobe ........ ................... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 804 338,7:!7 0 (I 

Macquarie .......................... 45 138 0 0 53 123 0 0 14 45 ·O 0 10 27 0 0 9 79 0 0 12 3450 0 0 
:r.rersey (Port Sorell) ................ 2650 34,730 0 0 2802 37,001 0 0 3077 41,734 0 0 3301 44,728 0 0 3775 ' · 51,076 0 0 3304 1,281,061 0 0 
New N01folk ........................ 604 15,366 0 0 761 15,759 0 0 786 15,058 0 0 793 16,3ti8 10 0 808 16,812 0 0 726 321,691 0 0 
New ToTI;n and Queenborongh .......... 987· 26,685 10 0 1084 28,287 10 0 ll72 31,389 10 0 1260 33,107 JO o· 1322 

.. 
31i,211 10 0 1336 1,359,868 .0 0 

Oatlands ............................ 731) 33,501 0 0 716 34,477 0 0 798 34,826 0 0 796 34,850 0 0 801 34,934 10 0 786 921,453 0 0 
Portland . ~ .......................... 242 4675 0 0 249 4615 0 0 254 4770 0 0 280 4653 0 0 389 . 4708 0 0 293 62,6il9 0 0 
Richmond .......................... 466 15,945 0 0 478 16,145 0 0 505 l~,056 0 0 500 15,727 0 0 501 12,838 0 0 486 331,930 0 0 
Ringarooma •...................... · ... 538 11,1.54 10 0 ll06 11,,565 0 0 069 13,329 10 0 750 12,125 0 0- 091 12,661 0 0 023 438,175 0 0 
Ross ............................... 141 14,036 19 0 143 14,087 4 0 -148 14,125 3 0 150 14,054 3 0 158 13,904 17 0 154 382,960 0 0 
Russell ............................. 345 0260 0 0 366 6317 0 0 370 0456 0 0 398 6500 · 0 0 420 0583 0 0 521 163,849 0 0 
Selby ...............•............... 1050 22,537 0 0 1217 25,180. 0 0- 1180 26,264 0 0 1489 28,928 0 0 1467 30,056 0 0 1608 895,739 0 0 
South Longford ...................... ·. 55 6561 0 0 72 0992 0 0 68 6!)59 16 0 63 6845 0 0 67 6980 0 0 75 183,059. 0 0 
Sorell ...... ·················· ...... 460 12,965 0 0 459 13,217 0 0 470 13,345 0 0 493 13,190 0 0- 502 13,222 0 0 499 263,050 0 0 
Spring Bay .......................... 154 7236 0 0 164 7579 ,0 0 156 7359 0 o· 169 6482 0 0 172 G311 0 0 224 172,887 0 0 
"\Vestbury ........................... 1070 35,268 0 0 1074 35,566 0 0 1099 35,522 0 0 1118 35,463 0 0 1179 35,875 0 0 1259 859,948 0 0 

127
~

10 TOTAL .... , ....•...... ,, .. 26,250 798,678 19 0 817,284 14 0 28,884 828,010 2 0 30,512 848,526 1 0 32,225 868,756 5 0 32,992 21,392,012 0 0 

. 
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No. 2. 

RETURN sltowing tlte Tota~ Number of Items subject to Real Estate Duty, and Amount of Duty 
for each District for tlte Year 1887 ; the .Amozmt of Duty collected, and remaining due, on the 
31st December, 1889. · 

DISTRICT. 
No. <if Amount rif Rate-

.Amount if JJuty. Amount <if JJuty Amount 
Items. able Value. collected. Outstanding. 

Southern Division- £ • y. d. £ .~. d. £ s. d. £ .~. d • 
Bothwell ........................ 277 20,348 12- 0 763 0 3 761 3 11 1 16 4 
Brighton .... _ ....... _ ............. 412 13,010 0 0 487 17 6 487 1 0 0 16 6 
Clarence ......................... 308 9486 0 0 355 14 6 355 14 6 
Carnarvon ............. _ ......... -128 1490 0 0 55 17 6 52 ]5 3 3 2 3 
Campbell Town ............... 440 25,666 0 0 962 8 4 961 11 6 0 16 10 
Fingal····:······· ... -: .......... 611 25,625 0 0 960 18 9 958 7 0 2 11 9 
Franklin ........................ 1773 14,003 6 0 524 H 1 509 17 8 14 16 5 
Glamorgan ..................... 277 6326 0 0 237 4 6 235 5 6 1 19 0 
Glenorchy ..................... 438 11,666 0 0 437 9 6 431 19 9 5 9 9 
Green Ponds .................. 256 11,,162 0 0 429 16 6 428 6 6 1 10 0 
Hobart .......................... 5046 170,140 0 0 s:3so 5 0 6348 19 · 9 31 5 3 
Hamilton ........................ 433 2] ,674 0 0 812 15 6 804 9 6 8 6 0 
Kingborough ..... .' ............ 786 7378 0 0 276 12 6 264 8 9 12 3 9 
Macquarie ..................... 10 27 0 0 1 (I 3 0 15 9 0 4 6 
New Norfolk .................. 793 16,368 10 0 613 16 4 610 3 7 3 12 9 
New Town & Queen borough 1260 33,107 10 0 1241 10 7 1196 2 7 45 8 0 
Oatlan<ls ........................ 796 34,856 0 0 1307 2 0 1302 0 9 5 1 3 
Richmond ..................... 500 15,727 0 0 589 15 3 588 13 6 1 1 9 
Ross .............................. 156 14,054 ·3 0 526 18 11 525 18 8 1 0 3 
Ringarooma .................. 750 12,125 0 0 45413 9 435 6 9 19 7 0 
Portland ........................ 280 4653 0 0 175 4 9 167 7 3 7 17 6 
South Longford ............... 63 6845 0 0 256 13 9 254 12 6 2 l· 3 
Sorell ........................... 493 13,190 0 0 494 12 6 493 15 3 0 17 3 
Spring Bay ...................... 169 64S2 0 0 243 l 6 I 240 5 3 2 16 3 

----------- .----------
Total 8outltern Division ... 16,-!55 495,710 1 0 18,589 4 0 18,415 2 5 174 1 7 

~-------------
Northern Dfrision-

Deloraine ······················ 1085 30,659 0 0 1149 14 3 1138 7 0 11 7 3 
Evandale ........................ 417 25,301 0 0 948 15 9 948 12 0 0 •) .., 9 
Emu Bav ....................... 1322 17,588 0 0 659 17 0 628 2 3 31 · 14 9 
George Town .................. 491 8645 0 0 324 3 9 319 10 9 4 13 · 0 
Launceston ............ · ......... 3522 115,439 ·o 0 4328 19 3 4289 15 9 39 3 6 
Longford ........................ 914 39,565 0 0 1483 13 9 1482 15 0 0 18 9 
Port Sorell ..................... 3301 44,728 0 0 1677 6 0 1644 7 3 32 18 9 

. Russell. .......................... 398 6500 0 0 2,1:1 15- 0 243 4 6 0 10 6 
Selbv ............................ 148H 28,928 0 0 1084 16 0 1052 4 6 32 11 6 
Westbury ....................... 1118 35,463 · 0 0 1329 17 3 132-5 14 0 4 3 3 

Total .Northern Division ... 14,057 352,816 0 ,) 13,230 18 0 13,072 13 b 158 5 0 
-

'.l.'OTALS ............... 30,512 848,526 1 I) 31,820 2 ·O 31,487 15 5 332 6 7 
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No. 3. 
RETURN showing tlte Total Number of Items subject to Real Estate Duty for each District for 

the Year 1888; tlte Amount of' Duty collected, and remai11ing due, on 31st December, 1889. 

DISTRICT. 
No. 1if Amount of Rate-

Amount <if Duty. 
A111ou11t of Duty Amount 

Items. able Value. collected. ·Outstanding. 

Soutfterii Division- .£ .~. d. .£ s. d. .£ s. cl. £ s. d . 
Bothwell ....................... : 275 20,375 12 0 764 0 6 757 0 3 7 0 3 
Brighton ........................ 443 13,191 0 0 494 13 8 493 11 6 1 1 9 
Clarence ........................ 320 9551 0 0 358 3 3 357 15 0 0 8 3 
Carnarvon ..................... 173 1891 0 0 70 18 3 62 2 9 8 15 6 
Campbell Town ............... 446 25,618 rn 0 960 12 9 960 2 4 0 10 5 
Franklin ........................ IA38 14,497 16 0 543 5 4 527 2 9 16 2 7 
Glamorgan ..................... 272 6330 0 0 237 7 6 235 7 9 1 19 9 
Gleuorchy ....................... 456 11,953 0 0 448 4 9 443 (I 0 5 4 9 
Green Ponds .................. 264 11,475 0 0 430 6 3 428 14 9 1 11 6 
Hamilton ............ ; ........... 449 21,852 0 0 819 9 0 814 16 0 4 13 0 
Hobart ............................ 5121 172,836 0 0 6481 7 0 6437 2 0 44 5 0 
King borough .................. 782 7439 10 0 278 19 6 266 .3 5 12 16 l 
Macquarie ..................... 9 79 0 0 2 19 3 2 17 0 0 2 3 
New Norfolk .................. 808 lG,812 0 0 630 9 0 626 rn 0 3 16 0 
New Town & Queenborough 1322 36,21110 0 ·1357 18 7 1307 3 4 50 15 3 
Oatlands ........................ 801 34,93.J:, 10 0 1304 11:3 1 1298 4 7 6 13 6 
Riclunond ....................... 501 12,838 0 0 481 8 6 478 4 0 3 4 6 
Ross .............................. 15t! 13,994 17 0 524 14 5 524 13 8 0 0 9 
Sorell ............................ 502 13,:l22 0 0 495 16 6 485 17 0 9 19 6 
South Longford ............... (57 6980 0 0 261 15 0 260 8 0 1 7 0 
Spring Bay ..................... 172 6311 0 0 236 13 3 232 18 3 3 15 0 

Total Soutlwni Divi.~it1n ... 15,179 458,393 5 0 17,183 19 11 16,999 17 4 184 2 7 
--

N01·tliern Divi.1ion-
Deloraine ....................... 1086 30,757 0 0 1153 7 9 1144 7 0 9 0 9 
Evandale ........................ 414 25,309 0 0 049 1 9 947 -8 9 1 13 0 
Emu Bav ........................ 1579 18,888 0 0 708 6 0 685 lU 9 22 15 3 
Fingal . ." ...... · .................. 663 25,547 0 0 958 () 3 947 15 6 10 4 9 
Georg·e Town ................... 51':!3 8965 0 0 :-335 3 9 315 0 0 21 3 9 
Launceston ..................... 3599 120,510 0 0 4519 2 6 4457 l 3 62 1 3 
Lonffford .......... : . ............ 901 39,4·28 0 0 1478 11 0 1472 12 6 5 18 6 
Port and ........................ 389 -!708 0 0 176 11 u 166 1 9 10 9 3 
Port Sorell ..................... 3775 51,076 0 0 1915 7 0 1879 19 9 ;}5 7 3 
Ringarooma .: ............... , .. 991 12,661 0 0 474 15 9 448 19 0 25 16 9 
Russell ..... · ...................... 420 6583 0 0 246 17 3 245 19 3 0 18 0 
Selbv ............................. 1467 30,05(1 0 0 1127 2 0 HOO 15 6 26 6 6 
,vestbury ................... .-.... 1179 35,875 0 0 1345 6 3 1322 15 6 22 10 9 

1'otal Nortliern Di-vision 17,046 410,3G3 0 (l ]5,388 12 3 15,134 6 6 254 5 9 

To'l'ALs .. : ............... 32,225 868,756 5 u 32,572 12 2 32,134 3 10 438 8 4 
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No. 4: 

RETURN showing the Total Number of Items subject to Land Tax, and Amount of Land Tax 
for each District for the Year 1889; the Amount of Tax collected, and remaining due, on 31st 
December, 1889. 

DISTRICT. 
No. <if Amount of Amount ef Tax. Amount of" Tax· Amount 
items. Capital Vclue. collected. - outstanding. 

----

Sontliem Dii•i.~ion- £ .£ s. d. £ s. d. £ . .. d. 
Bothwell .............•.......... 271 502,205 1046 4 ] 1013 15 5 32 8 8 
Brighton .•....................... 390 337,731 703 10 8 668 16 11 34 13 9 
Campbell Town ................ 430 661,679 1378 7 ] 1163 5 9 215 1 4 
Carnarvon ...................... 264 53,388 111 3 7 85 12 4 25 11 3 
Clarence .................. , ...... 326 217,332 452 14 6 393 14 9 58 19 9 
Franklin ........................ Hl44 504,228 1049 17 6 967 4 3 82 13 3 
Glamorgan ..................... 280 J 68;770 351 9 10 341 1 6 10 8 4 
Glenorchv ...................... 447 300,137 625 4 5 552 19 0 72 5 5 
Green Ponds .................... 252 263,399 548 ]2 7 513 2 11 35 9 8 
Hamilton ........................ 461::l 518,607 1080 5 10 1018 18 11 61 6 11 
Hobart ........................... 4818 3, 131,IJl 7 6521 6 10 5657 9 9 tl63 17 1 
King borough ................... 784 · 194,236 404 8 3 368 5 lJ 36 2 4 
Macquarie ...................... l '2 3450 7 3 8 7 3 ~ ... 
New Norfolk ................... 726 321,691 670 1 3 549 3 4 120 17 11 
New Town & Queenborough ]33!i 1,359,868 2~27 17 3 2711 l 7 116 15 8 
Oatlands ........................ 786 921,453 1919 lO 6 1423 9 3 49:'i l 3 
Richmond ....................... 486 331,B30 691 9 6 669 1 7 22 7 11 
Ross .............................. 154 382,960 797 15 6 771 ]4 3 26 1 3 
Sorell. ............................ 499 263,(1.50 547 19 ·4 503 9 10 44 9 6 
South Longford ................ 75 l83,l159 381 7 1 367 13 7 13 13 6 
Spring Bay ..................... 224 1?2,E-87 360 1 9 331 10 1 28 ll 8 

----
Total Southern Dfrision ... 14,872 10,793,07 22,476 11 0 20,078 14 7 I 2397 16 5 

Northern Division-
Deloraine ........................ · 1171 878,rnl2 1828 17 9 1520 1 4 308 16 5 
Evandale ........................ 434 637,075 1327 3 1 1164 4 5 162 18 8 
Emu Bay." ....................... 1670 500,345 1041 15 9 775 l l 01 266 4 9 
·Fingal ........................... 652 576,607 1201 0 8 1168 9 JO 32 10 lO 
George Town .................. 606 15G,fl:21 326 J3 7 267 17 8 58 15 11 
Latrobe .......................... 804 338,727 705 8 9 499 14 10 205 13· 11 
Launceston ..................... 3856 2,712,558 5649 17 0 3904 1 8 1745 15 4 
Longford ........................ 929 1,097,149 2285 12 4 2128 12 5 15G 19 11 
Portland ........................ 293 62,689 130 9 11 105 9 2 25 0 9 
Port Sorell ( or Mersey) ...... 3304 1,281,0l31 2668 2 5 2124 19 8 543 2 9 
Ringarooma .................... 923 438,175 912 10 ll 749 14 7 162 l6 4 
Russell ........................... 521 163,849 341 2 4 332 5 9 8 16 7 
Selby ............................. 1698 895,739 1865 17 0 1394 ]2 5 471 4 7 
Westbury ........................ ]259 859,948 1791 5 11 1453 10 9 337 ]5 2 

------------
Total Noi·t!tern Division .. 18,120 10,59S,9m 22,075 17 5 17,589 5 6 4486 11 11 

TOTALS ·················I 32,992 
21,392,012 44,552 8 5 3,,668 0 1 6884 8 4 
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No. 5. 

RETURN showing the Total Number of Items and Amounl of Rural Police Rate for each 
District for the Year l 887, the Amo1mt of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, on the 
31.~t December, 1889. 

DISTRICT. 
No. of Rateable Value. Amount ef Rate .. Amo,mt of" Rat~ Amount 
Items. collected. Outstanding. 

Southern Dfrision- £ s. . d. £ s. d. £ i. d. £ s. d. 
New Town & Queen borough 1271 33,479 10 ·o 1249 15 1 1212 H) 8 36 15 5 
King-borough .................. 806 7436 0 0 27i'l J6 9 268 15 0 10 1 9 
Franklin ........................ ]858 14,277 6 0 532 0 4 518 10 8 13 9 8 
Carnarvon ...................... !.!66 24:34 0 O· 80 16 5 86 4 10 3 11 7 
South Longford ......... : . .... 112 8194 0 0 285 4 2 274 2 8 11 1 6 
Macquarie ...................... 87 325 5 0 16 19 10 11 16 1 5 3 9 
Ringarooma .................... 1276 17,51'.l, 17 6 557 19 4 526 11 8 31 7 8 
Portland ........................ 581 8099 13 9 241 7 1 ~17 9 10 23 17 3 

6257 91,760 12 3 3251 19 0 311(5 10 5 135 8 7 

l{ortlwrn Division-
Emu Bay ...................... : 1413 20,973 0 0 727 7 · 5 713 17 5. 13 10 0 
George Town .................. 934 12,666 0 0 403 rn 10 390 15 11 13 3 11 
Port Sorell ..... , .... : ........... 3301 4.-.5,521 0 0 1699 15 3 ]fi84 4 7 15 10 8 
Russell ............... : .......... 398 6615 0 0 246 3 2 24'3 6 2 .er. 0 3 0 
Selby·:·················_.········· 1489 30,341 0 0 1121 2· 9 1103 15 1 17 7 8 

7535 116,116 () 01 ,1198 - 8 5 4138 19 2 59 9 3 

Soutlumi Division .... : .......... 6257 91,760 12 3 3251 l!) 0 311(3 10 5 135 8 7 
Northern ·Di·vi.~ion ......... ...... 1 7535 116,116 0 0 4198 8 5 4138 19 2 59 9 3 

ToT.ALs •..•...•••.••••..•.•••.. 13,792 207,876 12 3 I 7450 7 5 7255 9 7. I 194 17 10 

No. 6. 

RETURN showing the Total Number of · Items and Amount of Rural Police Rate for eac!t 
· District for the Year 1888; tlie Amount of Police Rate collected, and remaining due, o;,i 31st 
December, 1889. 

- -- - - -
DISTRICT. No. ef .4.moimt of Rate- Amount of Rate. Ammmt of Rate A111ount 

Items. able Yal11e. r.ollected. Outstanding. 

------· 
Southern Di-vision- £ s. d. .£ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 

Carnarvon ····················· 263 2597 0 0 94 8 3 91 11 8 2 16 ·7 
Franklin ........................ 1920 14,718 16 0 548 ]3 3 534 19 10 rn 13 .5 
King-borough · ................ ;. 810 7(:i24 0 0 281 5 () 275 9 10 J 15 8 
Muequarie ..................... 181 1836 0 (l 35 18 5 ~3 ,1 9 12 13' 8 
New Town & Queenborough 1336 36,599 10 0 1365 11 6 1295 3 7 70 7 11 
South Longford ................ 115 8415 0 0 291 14 3 279 14 5 11 19 10 

-- ---------------·---
4(325 71790 '. G 0 2<H7 11 2 2500 4 1 117 7 1 

------
Northern Divi.~ion-

EmuBav ........................ 1579 21,855 0 0 76(3 ]5 lO 748 11 9 18 4 I 
G 1' 982 13,155 0 0 420 14 3 401 16 8 18 17 7 eorge own .................. 
Portland ........................ 562 7443 8 9 229 li'l 9 220 18 0 !) 0 9 
Port Sorell ... •.•• ............... 3775 52,045 0 0 1945 15 8 1901 8 1 44 7 7 
Ringarooma ·················· -1447 18,785. 2 .0 592 13 3 565 7 4 27 5 11 
Russell ........................... 420 6717 0 0 249 19 8 245 14 11 4 4 9 
Selby ··························· li566 31,400 0 0 1162 9 7 1146 17 4 ]5 12 3 

---- -----------
10,331 151,400 10 9 5:J68 7 0 5230 ]4 1 137 12 11 

------------------- --
Southern Dh-ision ··············· 4625 71,790 6 0 2fll7 11 2 2500 4 1 117 7 I 
Nortiwrn Division ............... 10,331 151,400 10 9 5368 7 0 5230 14 1 137 12 11 

---- ------
ToTAL •••••••••••••••.•.•••..• 14,9W ::223,190 16 9 7985 18 2 7730 18 2 255 0 0 

' 
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1fo. 7. 
RETURN slwwin_q the Tntal N11,mber of fo•ms and A.rr.01mt of Rural Police Rate for each 

District for the Year 188Y; the A mount of Police Rate collected and remaining due on the 31st 
December, 1889. 

DISTRICT. 

Sout!tern Division-
Carnarvon ............... , ....... 
Franklin ......................... 
Kingborough ................... 
Macquarie ....................... 
New Town & Queen borough 
South Longford ................ 

Northe1·n Division-
Emu Bay ....................... 
George Town .................. 
Portland ........................ 
Port Sorell ..................... 
Ringarooma ..................... 
Russell ........................... 
Selby ............................. 

Sout!tern Division ............... 
Northern Division ............... 

TOTALS ······················· 

No. of Amo,mt qf Rate- Amount of Rate. Items. able Vaiue. 

.£ .. d. .£ s . d. 
286 2668 0 0 98 7 1 

1996 15,084 fi 0 562 2 8 
833 7691 0 0 283 15 8 
252 3133 0 0 62 15 2 

1390 37,862 D 0 1413 2 2 
105 7970 t) 0 284 2 3 

4862 74,408 13 0 2704 5 0 

1681 25,065 0 0 904 9 6 
1025 13,:345 0 0 42.'i 4 8 
680 82HJ 19 11 243 15 1 

4328 58,934 0 0 2203 8 w 
1792 20,803 17 0 fi41 1 6 
496 7213 10 0 270 9 11 

1653 32,822 (I 0 1218 8 4 
---------

11,655 166,403 e 11 5906 17 10 
-----

4862 74,408 6 0 2704 5 0 
11,655 166,403 611. 5906 17 10 

----·---
16,517 240,811 12- 11 81311 2 10 

----·--

WILi.IA~! 'l'IfOJ.IAS ST!ll:TI1 
GOVBRX~fF.:S-'l" l'Rl:"<7"1•:n, TASMAXI.I.. 

Amount of Rate Amount 
collected. Outstandin,q. 

.£ "'· d. £ s. d . 
93 9 3 4 17 10 

549 1 2 ]3 1 6 
272 3 8 11 12 0 
43 9 3 H.l .5 11 

1366 7 0 46 15 2 
277 8 9 6 13 6 

2n01 19 1 102 5 11 
------

797 3 5 107 6 :i 
392 12 7 32 12 1 
229 10 7 14 4 6 

2137 10 0 65 18 10 
590 1 3 51 0 3 
270 6 2 0 .3 9 

1192 2 10 26 5 6 

5609 6 10 297 11 0 

2601 19 1 102 5 11 
5609 6 10 297 11 0 

8211 5 11 499 16 11 


